











Section VI

Hydraulic Replacement Parts - 2008, 2806, 2100, 2007, 2801, HB-10, 1600

(Continued from previous page)

51

—53

\
AN
54 3 4{

=35

56

68

Huth Manufacturing 800-558-7808 - (262) 673-9440



Replacement Parts

— Hydraulic Replacement Parts - 2008, 2806, 2100, 2007, 2801, HB-10, 1600

QUANTITY {Continued from previous page)
2100 2008 2806 HB-10
KEY PART NO. DESCRIPTION 2007 2801 1600 REMARKS
40 92313 Tube, 66 i 1 1 1 Valve
41 92004 90 Eib, 1/2ML SAE O'R 3xBML JIC 3 3 3 3
az 92006 Str. 3/8ML JIC x 1/2ML SAE O'R 1 1 1
43 97206 Socket Head Cap Screw,
3/8"16 x 3-1/4" 2 2 2 2
44 92202 Pin, Side Cylinder 4 4 4 4 Industrial & Agricultural
45 92109 Handle, Swager 1 1 1 1
46 92314 Fitting, 3-Way | 1 1 1
47 97383 Washer, Lock 1/2° 8 8 4
48 97208 MNut, Jam 1,/2°-13 5] 7] 6
49 97051 Stud, Thread 1-14 1 1 1 1
50 97100 Nut, Knurl 1 1 1 1
51 9200907 90 Flg. 1/2ML NPT x 3/8ML 1 1 1 1 For Pressure Gauge
Ne, o7
52 92203 Pin, Main Cylinder 1 1 1 1 Industrial & Agricultural
53 92008 Str Fig, 1/2ML SAE O'R 1 1 1 1 Industrial & Agricultural
x 1/2 FM NPT
54 70045 Bushing, Steel 2 2 2 2 Industrial & Agricultural

™M
=
™
S
w
s
o
—

Mark Purman checking a welded assembly after it comes from Huth's robotic welder

Visit us on-line at www.huthbenders.com 69



Section VI

Hydraulic Replacement Parts - 1800 & 1901

Huth Manufacturing 800-558-7808 - (262) 673-9440

70



Replacement Parts

—HydraulicReplacementParts - 1800 & 1901

QUANTITY
KEY PART NO. DESCRIPTION 1800 1901 REMARKS

1 92116 Pump, Hydraulic 1 1
92117 Pump, Hydraulic (High Speed) 1 1 High Speed Option for 7' H.P Motor

2 97267 Bolt, Hex Hd. 3/8"-16 x 1" 2 2

3 92357 Coupler 1 1 Includes P/N 92358 Spyder

4 92358 Spyder, Rubber 1 1

5 92169 Cylinder, Main Industrial 1 - Includes Pins
92235 Seal Kit 1 - Includes All Seals For P/N 92169
92161 Rod, Tie 4 - For P/N 92169
92048 Cartridge, Packing Gland 1 - Sold Without Seals For P/N 92169
92158 Cylinder, Main Agricultural - 1 Sold As Assembly Only
92208 Seal Kit for 92158 - 1 For Benders Built After 3/1/91

6 92150 Cylinder, Side Industrial 2 - Includes Pins
92236 Seal Kit for 92150 1 Includes All Seals For P/N 92150
92159 Cylinder, Side Agricultural - 2 Sold as Assembly Only
92207 Seal Kit for 92159 - 2

7 92256 Cylinder, Double End, Ag. - 1 Sold as Assembly Only
92209 Seal Kit for 92256 1 1 For Benders Built After 3/1/91
92355 Cylinder, Double End, Ind. 3" 1 1
92205 Seal Kit for 92355 1 1

8 92103 Valve, Swager 1 1

9 92051 Valve, Sequence 1 1

10 92278 Hose, Return #6, 15" Lg. 1 1

1 92100 Gauge, Pressure 2 2

12 97221 Bolt, Hex 3/8"-16 x 1/2" 2 2

13 92276 Hose, #6, 62" Lg. 1 1

14 92045 Filter, Easy Flow 1 1

15 92010 90 Ftg, 1/2ML NPT x 3/8ML JIC 1 1

16 92272 Hose, #8, 18" Lg. 1 1

17 92077 Elbow, 90 Degrees, 8-8 1 1

19 92026 Str Ftg, 5/8 SAE O'R x 3/8ML JIC 1 1

20 92021 90 Elb, 3/8ML JIC x 3/8FM JIC SVL 3 2 For rear of Main Cyl.-Use Ref. #32

(Model 2801)

21 92273 Hose, #6, 41" Lg. 1 1

22 92277 Hose, Return, #6, 24" Lg. 2 2

23 92015 Branch, T Ftg, 3/8 x 3/8 x 1/4 2 2

24 92028 Str Ftg, 1/2ML NPT x 3/8ML NPT 1 1

25 92002 Str. Ftg., '/," ML NPT x 3/;" ML JIC 5 4

26 92280 Hose, Return, #6, 13" Lg. 1 1

27 92292 Gauge, Filter 1 1

28 92290 Filter 1 1

29 92289 Filter Assembly 1 1 Includes Filter, Head & Gauge

30 92027 Str Ftg, 1/2ML NPT x 1/4FM NPT 1 1

31 92279 Hose, Return, #6, 56" Lg. 1 1

32 92009 90 Ftg, 1/2ML NPT x 3/8ML JIC 11 12

33 92275 Hose, #6, 58" Lg. 1 1

34 92101 Valve, Bending Control 1 1

35 92023 90 Lg Elb, 3/8 ML JIC x 3/8FM JIC 6 6

36 92264 Hose, #6, 23-1/2" Lg. 2 2

37 92261 Hose, #6, 15-1/2" Lg. 4 4

38 92263 Hose, #6, 19" Lg. 1 1

39 92312 Tube, 6-6 1 1 Cylinder

40 92313 Tube, 6-6 1 1 Valve

41 92004 Str. Ftg., '/," ML NPT x 3/," ML JIC 3 3

42 92006 Str, 3/8MLJIC x 1/2ML SAE O'R 1 1

43 97206 Socket Head Cap Screw,

3/8"-16 x 3-1/4" 4 4

44 92047 Chain Link Kit 1 1

45 92109 Handle, Swager 1 1

46 92314 Fitting, 3-Way, 6-6 1 1

47 97383 Washer, Lock 1/2" 8 8

48 97208 Nut, Jam 1/2"-13 6 6

49 97051 Stud, Thread 1-14 1 1

50 97100 Nut, Knurl 1 1

51 92009DT 90 Ftg, 1/2ML NPT x 3/8ML JIC, DT 1 1 For Pressure Gauge

52 92203 Pin, Main Cylinder 1 1 Industrial & Agricultural

53 92202 Pin, Side Cylinder 4 4 Industrial & Agricultural

54 92115 Handle, Valve Control 1 1

55 70045 Bushing, Steel 2 2 Industrial & Agricultural

56 92008 Str Ftg, 1/2ML SAE O'R x 1/2 FM NPT 1 1 Industrial & Agricultural

Visit us on-line at www.huthbenders.com

71



Section VI

Hydraulic Replacement Parts - 1901S

Huth Manufacturing 800-558-7808 - (262) 673-9440

72



Replacement Parts

Hydraulic Replacement Parts - 1901S

QUANTITY
KEY PART NO. DESCRIPTION 1901S REMARKS
1 92116 Pump, Hydraulic 1 Standard
92117 Pump, Hydraulic (High Speed) 1 High Speed Option for 72 H.P Motor
2 97267 Bolt, Hex Hd. 3/8"-16 x 1" 2
3 92357 Coupler 1
4 92358 Spyder, Rubber 1
5 92158 Cylinder, Main Agricultural 1 Sold As Assembly Only
92208 Seal Kit for 92158 1 For Benders Built After 3/1/91
6 92159 Cylinder, Side Agricultural 2 Sold As Assembly Only
92207 Seal Kit for 92159 1 For Benders Built After 3/1/91
7 92256 Cylinder, Double End, Ag. 1 Sold As Assembly Only
92209 Seal Kit for 92256 1 For Benders Built After 3/1/91
8 92103 Valve, Swager 1
9 92051 Valve, Sequence 1
10 92278 Hose, Return #6, 15" Lg. 1
11 92100 Gauge, Pressure 2
12 97221 Bolt, Hex 3/8"-16 x 1/2" 2
13 92276 Hose, #6, 62" Lg. 1
14 92045 Filter, Easy Flow 1
15 92010 90 Ftg, 1/2ML NPT x 3/8ML JIC 1
16 92272 Hose, #8, 18" Lg. 1
17 92077 Elbow, 90 Degrees, 8-8 1
19 92026 Str Ftg, 5/8 SAE O'R x 3/8ML JIC 1
20 92021 90 Elb, 3/8ML JIC x 3/8FM JIC SVL 2
21 92273 Hose, #6, 41" Lg. 1
22 92277 Hose, Return, #6, 24" Lg. 2
23 92015 Branch, T Ftg, 3/8 x3/8 x 1/4 2
24 92028 Str Ftg, 1/2ML NPT x 3/8ML NPT 1
25 92002 Str. Ftg., '/," ML NPT x 3/;" ML JIC 4
26 92280 Hose, Return, #6, 13" Lg. 1
27 92292 Gauge, Filter 1
28 92290 Filter 1
29 92289 Filter Assembly 1 Includes Filter, Head & Gauge
30 92027 Str Ftg, 1/2ML NPT x 1/4FM NPT 1
31 92279 Hose, Return, #6, 56" Lg. 1
32 92009 90 Ftg, 1/2ML NPT x 3/8ML JIC 12
33 92275 Hose, #6, 58" Lg. 1
34 92101 Valve, Bending Control 1
35 92023 90 Lg Elb, 3/8 ML JIC x 3/8FM JIC 6
36 92264 Hose, #6, 23-1/2" Lg. 2
37 92261 Hose, #6, 15-1/2" Lg. 4
38 92263 Hose, #6, 19" Lg. 1
39 92312 Tube, 6-6 1 Cylinder
40 92313 Tube, 6-6 1 Valve
41 92004 Str. Ftg., '/," ML NPT x 3/, ML JIC 3
42 92006 Str, 3/8ML JIC x 1/2ML SAE O'R 1
43 97206 Socket Head Cap Screw,
3/8"-16 x 3-1/4" 4
44 97379 Rod, Connecting 1
45 92109 Handle, Swager 1
46 92314 Fitting, 3-Way, 6-6 1
47 97383 Washer, Lock 1/2" 8
48 97208 Nut, Jam 1/2"-13 6
49 97051 Stud, Thread 1-14 1
50 97100 Nut, Knurl 1
51 92009DT 90 Ftg, 1/2ML NPT x 3/8ML JIC, DT 1 For Pressure Gauge
52 92203 Pin, Main Cylinder 1
53 92202 Pin, Side Cylinder 4
54 97380 Pedal, Foot Control 1
55 70045 Bushing, Steel 2
56 92008 Str Ftg, 1/2ML SAE O'R x 1/2 FM NPT 1

Visit us on-line at www.huthbenders.com 73



Section VIl

Part Part Part
No. Description Page No. Description Page No. Description Page
HB-10  Bender Package...........ccccceuee.. 6 | 11, 61, 28 676 ToOth..cooeie 33
010 Profit Package.........c.cccccoeeeen. 21 481 Segment 2-7/8" to 3-1/2"......... 29 677 Tooth....ccoveiiiiiees 33, 35, 36
oM Profit Package.........ccccccveeen. 21 482 Segment 3-3/8"to 4" ............... 681 TOOth...ceiiiii 35
013 Profit Package.............. . 22 483 Segment 3-7/8" to 4-1/2". 682 TOOth...oiiiiiiiee 35
016 Profit Package - Export e 22 484 Segment 4-3/8" to 5" ....... 683 TOOth..cciiiiiicce 35
101 3" Header Collector-......... ... 26 485 Segment 4-7/8" to 5-1/2". 684 ToOth. .o, 36
102 3-1/2" Header Collector ... 26 486 Segment 5-3/8" to 6"............... 685 TOOth...oiiiiiie e 36
110 1" Swage Die...... ...26 497 Arbor, 11/2" - 31/2" ............ 58, 59 686 Tooth........coooiiiii, 36
112 1-1/2" Swage Die .. ... 26 498 Arbor Tip Small, 1-1/2" - 1-3/4".... 710 1" Clamp Collets.........cccoeneee. 27
114 1-1/4" Swage Die ...... L2600 | 11,19, 28, 58, 59, 61 712 1-1/2" Clamp Collets ............... 27
118 1-1/8" Swage Die .. ... 26 499 Large Arbor Tip, 1-3/4" - 3-1/2".... 714 1-1/4" Clamp Collets ............... 27
120 2" Swage Die......... .. 26 11,19, 28, 58, 59, 61 718 1-1/8" Clamp Collets ............... 27
123 2-3/8" Swage Die .. .. 26 499 Tip: 1-3/4" to 3-1/2".....c.ccvve. 720 2" Clamp Collets..........ccccoueee. 27
125 2-1/4" Swage Die ............ 500 Arbor 1-1/4" to 1-1/2" 723 2-3/8" Clamp Collets ............... 27
128 2-1/8"(54mm) Swage Die........ 501 Arbor 1-1/2" to 1-3/4" 725 2-1/4" Clamp Collets ............... 27
129 2-3/4" Swage Die .........ccccc..... 502 Arbor 1-3/4" to 2-3/4" 728 2-1/8" Clamp Collets ............... 27
130 3" Swage Die......... . 503 Arbor 2-3/4" to 5-1/2" 734 1-3/4" Clamp Collets ............... 27
134 1-3/4" Swage Die .. 508 Arbor......cccoovieee 11,19, 28, 61 738 1-3/8" Clamp Collets ............... 27
138 1-3/8" Swage Die ...... 512 Adjustable Collar for 2-3/4" 750 2-1/2" Clamp Collets ............... 27
140 40mm Swage Die...... through 5-1/2".......cccooeiiiinn 758 1-5/8" Clamp Collets ............... 27
142 42mm Swage Die...... 513 Snap Ring Nut... . 760 50mm to 45mm Reducing
145 45mm Swage Die...... 515 Set Screw............... . D€ it 26
148 48mm Swage Die...... 518 Flare Tool 1-1/2", 2"................. 761 55mm to 50mm Reducing
149 50mm Swage Die...... 519 Flare Tool 1-3/4", 1-5/8" Di€ i 26
150 2-1/2" Swage Die ...... Ball Joint Tool .........coeveviieennn 762 60mm to 55mm Reducing
155 55mm Swage Die....... 522 Adjustable Collar............... D€ i 26
158 1-5/8" Swage Die ...... 523 Adjustable collar for 2-3/4" ......... 778 1-7/8" Clamp Collets ............... 27
160 60mm Swage Die...... through 5-1/2".......cooiiiine 54 780 2" to 1-3/4" Reducing Die......... 26
178 1-7/8" Swage Die .........ccccceee. 524 Arbor Adapter...........ccoceveneen. 43 781 2-1/4" to 2" Reducing Die........ 26
210 1" Clamp Collets.........cccceuenee 527 Adjustable Collar Assembly......... 782 2-1/2" to 2-1/4" Reducing Die.. 26
212 1-1/2" Clamp Collets .....ccc..c.... 27 | e 54, 65 783 3" to 2-1/2" Reducing Die......... 26
214 1-1/4" Clamp Collets .... 528 Extension, 527 Adjustable Collar 784 2" to 1-7/8" Reducing Die........ 26
218 1-1/8" Clamp Collets .....ccccc.... 27 | e 54, 65 785 1-3/4" to 1-5/8" Reducing Die.. 26
220 2" Clamp Collets........... 550 1-3/4" (M) Ball Joint Tool ......... 26 786 1-5/8" to 1-1/2" Reducing Die.. 26
223 2-3/8" Clamp Collets .... 551 1-7/8" (M) Ball Joint Tool ......... 26 787 1-1/2" to 1-3/8" Reducing Die.. 26
225 2-1/4" Clamp Collets .... 552 2" (M) Ball Joint Tool................ 26 788 1-3/8" to 1-1/4" Reducing Die.. 26
228 2-1/8" Clamp Collets .... 553 2-1/4" (M) Ball Joint Tool ......... 26 789 1-1/4" to 1-1/8" Reducing Die.. 26
234 1-3/4" Clamp Collets .... 554 2-1/2" (M) Ball Joint Tool ......... 26 790 3" to 2-3/4" Reducing Die........ 26
238 1-3/8" Clamp Collets .... 555 1-3/4", 1-7/8", 2" (F) Ball Joint 797 Die Adapter.........ccoceveieeninens 43
250 2-1/2" Clamp Collets TOOl i 26 798 Die Adapter.........ccooeeeecvvreennnen. 43
258 1-5/8" Clamp Collets ............... 556 2-1/4" to 2-1/2" (F) Ball Joint 800 Pusher BlockK ..........cccccoeeeinne 39
278 1-7/8" Clamp Collets .... . TOON e 26 804
400 Segment 1-1/4" to 1-1/2"......... 557 1-3/4" to 2-1/2" (D) Ball Joint 807
403 Segment 2-3/4" to 3-1/8"......... 28 TOON .t 26 807 Collet Holder
404 Segment 1-1/8" ..o, 28 558 2-5/8" to2-3/4" (D) Ball Joint (Uses 200 Series Collets)........ 53
405 Flaring Segment Set* 1" I.D. TOON. .t 26 808 Long Handle-9" .................
t0 1-1/2" oo 28 564 2-3/4" to 3-1/2" (F) Ball Joint 809 Bolt, 6".....cccvenene.
406 Segment 3-1/8" to 3-1/2". TOON e 26 810 Bolt 5-1/2"...
408 Segment 3-1/2" to 4" 570 Segment......ocoviiiiiiiiieie 37 810 Bolt, 5-1/2"..
410 Segment 1-3/4" ......... 574 Arbor 2-7/8"t0 6".......cccevennen. 29 811 Washer-....
411 Segment 2", 2-1/4" .................. 575 Arbor 15/16"to 1/14".............. 28 812 NUL. e
412 Segment 2-1/2" .....coeiiiiine 595 Sight ..o 58, 59, 61 813 Washer, Brass.........cc........
413 Flange Ring 2".... 595 Gun Sight ....oooiiiiiieeee 19 815 Die Holder ............
414 Flange Ring 2-1/4 600  TOOth.....cccooiiriiiiiiiieiec 816 Die Holding Pin..
418 Flange Ring 2-1/2" 603 817 Handle, 12"........
419 Segment 2"............ 604 818 Holder................
420 Segment 2-1/4" .. 605 819 Threaded Stud..........ccceeveeenn.
421 Segment 2-1/2" ............ 606 820 Quick Disconnect Tool Holder . 41
422 Segment 1-1/2" to 1-3/4"......... 608 820 Non-Threaded Adapter...... 18, 41
423 Segment 1-3/4" to 2-1/8"......... 28 610 823 Threaded Shoulder
424 Segment 2-1/8" to 2-1/2"......... 28 611 Stud .o 18, 41, 57
425 Segment 2-1/2" to 2-3/4"......... 28 612 824 uick-Trick Adapter..........c......... 43
440 Flaring SegmentSet (1-1/2" I.D. 619 825 Quick Trick.....ooovieeiieene 18, 41
t0 2-1/2" o 28 620 829 Cutter Blade #50 ..........c.c........ 42
441 Flaring SegmentSet (2-1/2" I.D. 621 830 Axle for #50 .....ccooiiiiiiiiins 42
t0 3-1/2" o 28 622 833 Cutter Blades #30-133 ............ 42
450 Segment 4" to 4-7/8" ... .. 28 623 835 Tube Cutter #30for 3".............. 42
451 Segment 4-7/8" to5-1/2" .......... 28 624 836 AXIE #30 .o 42
452 Segment 3"........ccoeeee .. 29 625 838 Breather Cap.......cccceeeviennnnen. 61
470 Segment 1" e 28 640 839 Vent Cap......cccceenee. 63, 65
473 Segment Set, 1-1/2" - 1-3/4" ....... 641 839 Vent Breather Cap........c.ccc...... 42
................... 11,19, 28, 58, 59, 61 650 844 Axle Assembly #133................ 42
474 Segment Set, 1-3/4" - 2-1/8" ....... 651 852 Blank Plate ........cccoccvvivennnnn. 39
................... 11,19, 28, 58, 59, 61 652 853 Pipe Flanger 1-1/2" to 3-1/2" .. 26
475 Segment Set, 2-1/8" - 2-1/2" ....... 670 854 Ram Die Pin Clip.......cccceeveniene 39
................... 11,19, 28, 58, 59, 61 673 855 Die Pin-DP200......... e 39
476 Segment Set, 2-1/2" - 3".............. 674 856 Bumper Die Hex Pin................ 39
..................................... 11,61, 28 675 859 Asst. of 25 O-Rings ................. 29
477 Segment Set, 3"-3-1/2"................ 860 Rubber O-Ring ........ccccceveennnen. 38
74 Huth Manufacturing 800-558-7808 - (262) 673-9440



Index

Part Part Part
No. Description Page No. Description Page No. Description Page
861 Rubber O-Ring .......cccccoveivininne 38 1040 1-3/4" Half Shoe..........c..cccu..e. 25 1725 2-1/4" Clamp Collets ............... 26
862 Rubber O-Ring ........ccccceeeinne 37 1041 1-3/8" Half Shoe.............c......... 25 1728 2-1/8" (54mm) Clamp Collets .. 26
863 Rubber O-RiNg .......ccccceerieniene 37 1042 1-5/8" Half Shoe.........c.cc...... 25 1729 2-3/4" Clamp Collets ............... 26
864 Rubber O-Ring .......cccccoveivininne 37 1043 1-7/8" Half Shoe..........c.ccee.e. 25 1730 3" Clamp Collets........ ... 26
865 Steel O-Ring...... 37,38 1044 1-7/8" Three-Quarter Shoe...... 25 1734 1-3/4" Clamp Collets . ... 26
866 Steel O-RiNg....ccoovvveiviieeen. 38 1045 2" Half Shoe ........cccooveennnen. 1738 1-3/8" Clamp Collets ..... ... 26
867 Steel O-Ring...... .37 1046 2" Three-Quarter Shoe....... 1740 40mm Clamp Collets..... ... 26
868 Steel O-Ring.. .37 1051 2-1/8" (54mm) Half Shoe 1742 42mm Clamp Collets..... ... 26
869 Steel O-Ring............ .37 1053 2-1/8" (54mm) Three-Quarter 1745 45mm Clamp Collets...... ... 26
870 Asst. of 50 O-Rings ..... .29 Shoe Shoe.......ccccevieiiieiinne 25 1750 2-1/2" Clamp Collets ..... ... 26
871 Asst. of 10 O-Rings ..... .29 1058 5/8" Back Shoes.. .25 1755 55mm Clamp Collets...... ... 26
872 O-Ring for 481......... .29 1078 7/8" Back Shoes.........c.ccccueeee. 25 1756 1-5/16" Clamp Collets ............. 26
872 Urethane O-Ring...... .. 38 1079 Full Shoe Spacer..... 19, 39 1758 1-5/8" Clamp Collets ..... ... 26
873 O-Ring for 482......... .29 1080 Half Shoe Spacer.............. 19, 39 1760 60mm Clamp Collets...... ... 26
873 Urethane O-Ring .. .. 38 1081 1-5/8" Quarter Shoe................. 25 1778 1-7/8" Clamp Collets ............... 26
874 Steel O-Ring......... .33 1082 1-1/2" Quarter Shoe ... .25 1959 Frame w/o Hydraulics,
875 O-Ring for 483...... .29 1083 1-3/8" Quarter Shoe ... .25 for 3" Cylinder........cccccovvvveienne 53
875 Urethane O-Ring...... .. 38 1084 1-1/4" Quarter Shoe ... .25 1960 Swager Frame with
877 Urethane O-Ring...... .29 1100 1" Back Shoes......... .25 Hydraulics; 3-1/2" ......ccooovenee. 53
877 Urethane O-Ring............. .. 38 1112 1-1/2" Back Shoe ... .25 1961 Swager Frame w/o Hydraulics,
878 O-Ring for 450, 481, 482 .29 1114 1-1/4" Back Shoes... .25 for 3-1/2" .o 53
878 Urethane O-Ring................ .. 38 1118 1-1/8" Back Shoes... .25 1985 Collet Closer Kit ................ 27,53
879 O-Ring for 451, 483, 485 .29 1134 1-3/4" Back Shoe .... .25 1986 Accu-Sizer for 3" Cylinders ..... 19
879 Urethane O-Ring............. .. 38 1138 1-3/8" Back Shoes... .25 1987 Auto-Flange(tm) Kit ................ 41
880 O-Ring for 451, 484, 486 .29 1158 1-5/8" Back Shoe .... .25 1988 3" End Finishing Tool kit.... 23, 41
880 Urethane O-Ring............ .. 38 1178 1-7/8" Back Shoe .... .25 1989 1-7/8" OptionalPackage .......... 23
881 O-Ring for 484......... .29 1200 2" Back Shoe........cccoeveeenneen. 25 1990 Accu-Sizer for 3-1/2"
881 Urethane O-Ring...... .. 38 1218 2-1/8" (54mm) Back Shoe........ 25 Swager Cylinders..................... 19
882 O-Ring for 485, 486................. 29 1234 2-3/4" Back Shoe ..........c...... 25 1992 3" Tooling Package.................. 23
882 Urethane O-Ring.........cccoeeeee. 38 1235 2-3/4" Three-Quarter Shoe...... 25 1993 3" Tooling Package.................. 23
884 Collet Holder..........cccccvrvennnnnnn. 27 1236 2-3/4" Half Shoe............cccoueuee. 25 1994 Quick-Change Pin Kit........ 18, 23
884 Collet Holder 1256 1-5/16" Back Shoes. .25 1995 23/4" Tooling Package............. 23
(Uses 200 Series Collets)........ 53 1340 40mm Back Shoe..... .25 1996 3" Short Tooling Package......... 23
890 Collet Holder..........cccceoeenennnne. 27 1342 42mm Back Shoe.... .25 1997 23/4" Short Tooling Package ... 23
890 Collet Holder 1345 45mm Back Shoe..... .25 2008 Knee Control Bender.................
(Uses 700 Series Collets)........ 53 1348 48mm Back Shoe.... .25 2806 Knee Control Bender.
891 Collet Holder 1349 50mm Back Shoe..... .. 25 3012 1/2" 3" Radius Die......
891 Collet Holder 1350 3" Back Shoe.............. .25 3034 3/4" 3" Radius Die......
891 Collet Holder 1351 3" Three-Quarter Shoe.. .25 3040 40mm 3" Radius Die .
892 Collet Holder, 2-3/4", 3" 1352 3" Half Shoe ......cccccevvrveninen. 25 3042 42mm 3" Radius Die ...............
(070]] 1] SRR 1355 55mm Back Shoe.................... 25 3045 45mm 3" Radius Die ...............
950 Program Card System. 1355 55mm Half Shoe...... .. 25 3048 48mm 3" Radius Die
950 Program Card System............. 1356 1-5/16" Half Shoe..... .25 3050 50mm 3" Radius Die
951 Program Card Subscription..... 40 1360 60mm Back Shoe.... .25 3055 55mm 3" Radius Die
951 Program Card Subscription.... 20 1405 40mm Half Shoe...... .. 25 3056 1-5/16" 3" Radius Die
952 Program Card (blank) 1425 42mm Half Shoe...... .25 3058 5/8" 3" Radius Die
952 Program Card (Blank) 1445 55mm Half Shoe...... .25 3078 7/8" 3" Radius Die ..................
980 Program Card System on Disk 20 1448 48mm Half Shoe...... .. 25 3100 1" 3" Radius Die.........
980 Program Card on disk ............. 40 1450 50mm Half Shoe...... .25 3112 1-1/2" 3" Radius Die ..
981 Program Card Subscription 1455 45mm Half Shoe...... .25 3114 1-1/4" 3" Radius Die ..
(Elec. Format)........cccoovveenennen. 20 1460 60mm Half Shoe...........cccc.c.... 25 3118 1-1/8" 3" Radius Die
982 Exhaust Pipe Shaper............... 15 1540 40mm Three-Quarter Shoe..... 25 3134 1-3/4" 3" Radius Die
984 Exhaust Pipe Shaper... .15 1542 42mm Three-Quarter Shoe..... 25 3138 1-3/8" 3" Radius Die ..
985 Rod Bracket Bender ....... .15 1545 45mm Three-Quarter Shoe ..... 25 3158 1-5/8" 3" Radius Die ..
986 Exhaust Support Stand .. A7 1548 48mm Three-Quarter Shoe ..... 25 3178 1-7/8" 3" Radius Die ..
987 Grommet Grabber ................... 15 1550 50mm Three-Quarter Shoe..... 25 3200 2" 3" Radius Die .......cccooevueeee.
988 Card Cabinet........... ... 20,40 1555 55mm Three-Quarter Shoe ..... 25 3218 2-1/8" (54mm) 3" Radius Die... 24
991 Rotation Dial Knob .................. 40 1560 60mm Three-Quarter Shoe ..... 25 3310 1" (3" Rad.) Square Die..... 18, 24
992 Rotation Dial Face... .. 40 1600 Bender ... 8 3334 3/4" (3" Rad.) Square Die.. 18, 24
993 Rotation Dial Lens....... .. 40 1611 Power Unit..... ... 58 3414 2-1/4" 3" Radius Die................
994 Rotation Dial Spring .... .40 1612 Air/Oil Pump .. ... 59 3438 2-3/8" 3" Radius Die..
995 Program Card Tray.................. 20 1617 Power Unit.........ccocoveiniiennen. 61 4012 1/2" 4" Radius Die ...........c......
995 Program Card Tray.................. 40 1673 Portable Swager/Expander ....... 9 4034 3/4" 4" Radius Die....................
996 Rotation Dial...................... 20, 40 1674 Portable Expander................... 10 4040 40mm 4" Radius Die .
998 Card Sleeves (pkg. 1000)........ 40 1680 Mitey Mate II(tm).... .12 4042 42mm 4" Radius Die .....
998 Card Sleeves.........cccceceennennn. 20 1681 Hose Assembly Kit .. ... 58 4045 45mm 4" Radius Die .....
1000 Square Tube Back Shoe .. 18, 24 1685 Mitey Mate Jr.(tm)....... .12 4048 48mm 4" Radius Die .....
1012 1/2" Back Shoes... .25 1690 Bench-top Expander... B 4050 50mm 4" Radius Die ..
1027 1/2" Half Shoe ...... .25 1691 Portable Expander............. R 4055 55mm 4" Radius Die ..... . 24
1029 5/8" Half Shoe ...... .25 1692 End-Finishing Upgrade Kit ...... 44 4056 1-5/16" 4" Radius Die .. 24
1031 7/8" Half Shoe ...... .25 1700 48mm Clamp Collets................ 4058 5/8" 4" Radius Die...... .. 24
1033 1-1/8" Half Shoe ... .25 1705 50mm Clamp Collets.. 4060 60mm 4" Radius Die . . 24
1034 3/4" Back Shoes...........ccceueuee. 25 1710 1" Clamp Collets.........cccoenu.e. 4078 7/8" 4" Radius Die ................... 24
1035 3/4" Half Shoe ..........cccoeeveenne. 25 1712 1-1/2" Clamp Collets ............... 4100 1" 4" Radius Die ........cccceeeeene 24
1036 1-3/4" Three-Quarter Shoe...... 25 1714 1-1/4" Clamp Collets ..... . 4112 1-1/2" 4" Radius Die .. .. 24
1037 1" Half Shoe ........ccccoeeveiiinnne. 1718 1-1/8" Clamp Collets .. 4114 1-1/4" 4" Radius Die .. .. 24
1038 1-1/2" Half Shoe ... . 1720 2" Clamp Collets......... 4118 1-1/8" 4" Radius Die .. . 24
1039 1-1/4" Half Shoe.........c.ccce..... 1723 2-3/8" Clamp Collets ............... 4134 1-3/4" 4" Radius Die................ 24
Visit us on-line at www.huthbenders.com 75



Section VIl

Part Part Part
No. Description Page No. Description Page No. Description Page
4138 1-3/8" 4" Radius Die................. 24 41042  Safety Guard.......ccccooevevrnenne. 19 92045  Filter, Easy Flow.... 63, 65, 71, 73
4158 1-5/8" 4" Radius Die................ 24 41042  Expander Guard for 3" 92045  Easy Flow Filter..........ccccee... 51
4178 1-7/8" 4" Radius Die................ 24 Cylinder .....ccooveviiiiiiiee, 55 92047  Chain Link Kit........ccccceenee 53, 71
4200 2" 4" Radius Die ........ 41043  Swager Box Guard Assembly.. 55 92048  Cartridge, Packing Gland52, 67, 71
4211 2-1/4" Back Shoe 41044 Gate Guard w/ Rivets.............. 55 92051 Valve, Sequence ......... 51,71,73
4218 2-1/8" (54mm) 4" Radius Die.. 24 41045  Expander Guard for 3-1/2" 92054  Sequence Valve DO2.............. 51
4237 2-3/8" Back Shoe .........c.c........ 25 Cylinder .....cccooeviniiiiicn, 55 92065  90° O-Ring Fitting, 3/8" St.
4310 1" (4" Rad.) Square Die..... 18, 24 41046 Expander Guard for 3" x 3/8" JIC Extra Long ........ 61, 65
4314 1-1/4" (4" Rad.) Square Cylinder .....ccoooeiiiiiieee, 54 92066  45° O-Ring Fitting, 3/8" St.
Di€ .ot 18, 24 41047  Adjustable Collar-......... 61, 63, 65 Thread x 3/8" JIC ......ccconeee. 61
4314 1-1/4" (4" Rad.) Square 41047  Adjustable Collar Guard 92071 90° O-Ring Fitting, 3/8" St.
Di€ i 18, 24 Assembly.......cccooooeniiieiiinn 54 Thread x 3/8" JIC .............. 61, 65
4334 3/4" (4" Rad.) Square......... 18, 24 41050  Safety Guard Kit Complete for 92072  3/8 NPT x 1/4 NPT Hex........... 59
4409 2-1/2" 4" Radius Die 3" Cylinder.......ccovevvienieiienn, 55 92075  Elbow, 90 Degrees, 3/4-3/4..... 67
4410 2-1/2" Half Shoe......... 41051 Safety Guard Kit Complete for 92077  Elbow, 90 Degrees, 1/2-3/4
4412 2-1/2" Back Shoe .........c.c........ B3-1/2" o B 67,71,73
4413 2-1/4" Three-Quarter Shoe...... 25 50058 Rubber Foot ... 92078 Fitting, Elbow, 90 Degree.............
4414 2-1/4" 4" Radius Die................. 24 70045  Bushing, Steel............63, 71,73 | e 63, 65, 67
4415 2-1/2" Three-Quarter Shoe...... 25 90092  Keyway, 5/16" x 5/16".............. 55 92079  Fitting, Straight Swivel............. 65
4416 2-1/4" Half Shoe..........ccccceeeee. 25 90093  Inside Snap Ring..........ccceeuee. 55 92099  Pressure Gauge, Model 1690 . 61
4437 2-3/8" Half Shoe......... .. 25 90094  Outside Snap Ring .................. 55 92100  Pressure Gauge, Model 1691 .....
4438 2-3/8" 4" Radius Die...... .24 91025  Flat Tool Tray......ccccccevvecverunnnn. 55 | 61, 63, 65,67, 71,73
4820 2" Full 4" Radius Die ....... o 24 91033  Sled for Bender .........ccccee.. 54 92100  Gauge, Hydraulic..................... 39
4834 1-34" Full 4" Radius Die........... 24 91034 Left Gate......covevvecviicce, 55 92101  Valve, Bending Control
4858 1-5/8" Full 4" Radius Die.......... 24 91035 RightGate.......cccceevrvicirnnen. 55 | 52,71,73
5034 3/4" 5" Radius Dies ......... 91042  Gate Pin.cccoocveeeiieeiieeee, 55 92103  Valve, Swager ....... 52,67,61,73
5040 40mm 5" Radius Die ... 91047  Guide Plate........cccccceeveennnnn. 54 92105  Valve for Swager with fittings .. 52
5042 42mm 5" Radius Die .... 91050  Head Block Bushing................ 55 92109  Handle, Swage
5045 45mm 5" Radius Die 91052 Gate Bushing........cccccveviieenne 55 Valve................ 63, 65,69, 71,73
5048 48mm 5" Radius Die 91060  Swager Arm........ccccceeveerneenn. 63 92109 Handle......ocoooiiiiiiiiiic 53
5050 50mm 5" Radius Die .... 91060 Collet Closer Arm .. .. 27,53 92111 Sequence Valve Knob............. 51
5055 55mm 5" Radius Die .... 91061 Hinge BlocK .......ccooveieiieiine 63 92112 Valve for 1674 .......ccco...... 52, 65
5056 1-5/16" 5" Radius Dies . 91061  Collet Hinge Block.... ..27,53 92114 PUMP i 63, 65
5060 60mm 5" Radius Die ... 91075  Swager Tray ......ccceeeveenueereeene 55 92115 Handle, Valve Control........ 53, 71
5100 1" 5" Radius Dies ......... 91076 Supports for Tray 91075.......... 55 92116 Pump, Hydraulic.... 50, 67, 71, 73
5112 1-1/2" 5" Radius Dies ... 91078  Swager Tray Assy. Complete .. 55 92117 Pump, Hydraulic
5114 1-1/4" 5" Radius Dies ... 91092  Bracket for 91096.................... (High Speed)..........
5118 1-1/8" 5" Radius Dies ... 91096  Deluxe Tray .......cccceueenee. 92121  Adaptor Plate........cccccoeenennee.
5134 1-3/4" 5" Radius Dies ... 91127  Crusher door assembly ... 92150  Cylinder, Side Ind. .......
5138 1-3/8" 5" Radius Dies 91128  Crusher body........cccceveerinnnne. 92152 8 x7 Air Cylinder.....................
5158 1-5/8" 5" Radius Dies 91129  Ram plate assembly................ 92156  Cylinder Body Assembly.... 58, 59
5178 1-7/8" 5" Radius Dies ... 91150 Pointer (Brass) ................ 92158 Cylinder, Main Ag. . 52, 67, 71, 73
5200 2" 5" Radius Dies ..........cc........ 91151 Depth-of-Bend Support ... 92159  Cylinder, Side Ag... 52, 67,71, 73
5218 2-1/8" (54mm) 5" Radius Dies. 24 91152 Handle.........coocoiiiiienns 92160  Tie Rod, DE or Main Cyl.......... 52
5312 1-1/2" (5" Rad.) Square Die 91153  Pointer ......cccccceeeee. 92161 Rod, Tie..cocovrvieeenn 52, 67, 71
.......................................... 18, 24 91160 Depth-of-Bend Plate.... 92162  Air Regulator ..... rereeenieee. D9
5314 1-1/4" (5" Rad.) Square Die 91160  Depth-of-Bend Plate.... 92163  1/8" Pipe Plug.......ccceeveennnnnn. 59
.......................................... 91166  Ready Rak................ . 92164  Directional Valve, 220V 51, 61, 67
5412 2-1/2" 5" Radius Dies ... 91176 Ready Rak Il.........cccccouee. 92165  Valve, Sequence ............... 51, 67
5414 2-1/4" 5" Radius Dies ... 92002  Str. Ftg., 1/2" ML NPT x 3/8" M 92167  Seal Kit for 92156.... 58, 59
5438 2-3/8" 5" Radius Dies............... JIC Model 1690..... 61, 67, 71, 74 92168  Valve, Directional............... 51, 67
5530 3" 5" Radius Dies ..........cceen. 92169  Cylinder, Main Ind........
5534 2-3/4" 5" Radius Dies...... . 92004  Str. Ftg., 1/2" ML NPT x 3/8" ML 92171 Directional Valve,110V
5812 1-1/2" Full 5" Radius Die .........24 | 58, 63, 65, 69, 71, 73 92172  Cylinder, Main Welded
5820 2" Full 5" Radius Die ............... 24 92006  Str, 3/8ML JIC x 1/2ML SAE O'R. 92173  Cylinder, Side Welded.............
5824 2-1/4" Full 5" Radius Die.......... 24 | 63, 65, 67,67,71,73 92173 DE Cylinder, HB .............
5825 2-1/2" Full 5" Radius Die......... 24 92008  Str Ftg, 1/2ML SAE O'R x 1/2 FM 92174  Cylinder, Double End...
5834 1-3/4" Full 5" Radius Die.......... 24 NPT e, 63,69, 71,73 92174  Side Cylinder, HB ........
5878 92009 90 Ftg, 1/2ML NPT x 3/8ML JIC . 92201  Gland for DE Cyl. ......cccveneeeee. 52
6006  A-Train...cvvvvcvveneenn 17 1 61, 63, 65,67, 71,73 92202  Pin, Side Cylinder........ 69, 71,73
6007 92010 90 Ftg, 1/2M NPT x 1/2ML JIC 92202  Side Cylinder Pin..........cccce.... 52
6010 Optional Floor Stand ............... 14 | 63, 65, 67,70,71,73 92203 Pin, Main Cylinder ....... 69,71,73
6020 Quick Crush.......cccociviiinnn. 14 92015  Branch, T Ftg, 3/8 x 3/8 x 1/4....... 92203  Top Cylinder Pin.........cccceee. 52
6021 Drain cart......... BT 67,71,73 92204  Gland, Cylinder, 1" Shaft......... 52
34012 Frame, Swager..........ccccocen... 63 92020 Fitting, Elbow, 90 Degree............. 92205 Seal Kit for 92355............. 67, 71
41010  Guard Material............. 61,63,65 | 63, 65 92205  Seal Kit for 92355........ 52, 67, 71
41011 Swager Box Cover Material..... 63 92021 90 Elb, 3/8ML JIC x 3/8FM JIC 92207  Seal Kit for 92159........ 67,71,73
41020 Swage Box Hinge Bracket....... 55 SVL...oovevree 63, 65,67,71,73 92207 Seal Kit for 92159.. 52, 67, 71, 73
41032  Handle, Swager................. 53,73 92023 90 Lg Elb, 3/8 ML JIC x 3/8FM 92208  Seal Kit for 92158.. 52, 67, 71, 73
41040  Bumper Die Guard w/Die JIC s 63,67,71,73 92209  Seal Kit for 92256.. 52, 67, 71, 73
Retainer........ccocoviiiiniicnnn. 39 92026  Str Ftg, 5/8 SAE O'R x 3/8ML 92231 O-Ring Seal Kit for DE
41040 Bumper Die Guard w/Die JIC 67,71,76 Cylinder - 1.5" shaft................. 52
Retainer for 3 and.................... 55 92027  Str Ftg, 1/2ML NPT x 1/4FM 92235  Seal Kit...ooooveviiiieiiice 67,71
41041 Ram Die Guard w/180° NPT e, 67,71,76 92235 0O-Ring Seal Kit for Main
Die Retainer .........ccccccvoeevenenne 39 92028  Str Ftg, 1/2ML NPT x 3/8ML Cylinder .....ccoooeiiniiiiee, 52
41041 Ram Die Guard w/ 1800 NPT e 67,71,76 92236  Seal Kit for 92150........ 52,67, 71
Die Retainer for 5"................... 55 92042 Fitting, Elbow, 45 Degree............. 92246 Hose, 1/2" Suction 29" ...... 63, 65
.......................................... 63, 65 92247  Hose, 3/8" 36-1/2" ................... 63
76 Huth Manufacturing 800-558-7808 - (262) 673-9440



Part
No. Description Page
92248  Hose, 3/8" 36-1/2" Long .... 63, 65
92256  Swager Cylinder 3-1/2"
........................ 52,63,67,71,73
92258  Hose Assembly..........ccccoeeeene 59
92261 Pump to Quick Disconnect Hose
.............................. 58,67,71,73
92263  Hose, 3/8" 19" Long ......ccceeeueenee
........................ 63, 65, 69, 71,73
92264  Hose, 3/8" 23-1/2" Long..............
.............................. 63,67,71,73
92265  1/4" 2-Wire, 5,000 PSI 3/8" Female
Swivel Hose 16" Long ........cccoeecveennennen. 61
92270  1/4" 2-Wire, 5,000 PSI 3/8"
Female Swivel Hose 24" ....... 61
92271 1/4" 2-Wire, 5,000 PSI 3/8" Female
Swivel Hose 30" Long ......cccccoveeveeniennne. 61
92272  Hose, #8, 18" Lg.......... 67,71,73
92273  Hose, 3/8" Double Braid 5000 psi.
41" Long ....ccceevueenne 65,67,71,73
92274 Hose, #6, 50" Lg....ccccevvvveennnen. 67
92275  Hose, #6, 58" Lg.......... 67,71,73
92276  Hose, #6, 62" Lg.......c....... 71,73
92277 Hose, Return, #6, 24" Lg.............
.................................... 67,71,73
92278  Hose, Return #6, 15" Lg.... 71, 73
92279  Hose, Return, #6, 56" Lg. ............
.................................... 67,71,73
92280  Hose, Return, #6, 13" Lg. ............
.................................... 67,71,73
92289  Filter Assembly...... 51,67,71,73
92290  Filter .ooooeviiiie 51,67,71,73
92292 Gauge, Filter.......... 51,67,71,73
92296  Hydraulic Hose Assembly........ 58
92298  1/4" 2-Wire, 5,000 PSI 3/8"
Female Swivel- 3/8"
Female 90° Swivel Hose, ...... 61
92312  Tube, 6-6......ccveenneennee. 69, 71,73
92313  Tube Assembly, 3/8"63, 69, 71,73
92314  Fitting, 3-Way .............. 69, 71,73
92340  Rubber Spyder-Newman Motor50
92341 Coupler with Spyder................ 50
92355  Cylinder, Double End, Ind. 3"......
.................................... 52, 67, 71
92356  Coupler, with Spyder...................
.............................. 50, 63, 65, 67
92357  Coupler 50, 67,71,73
92358 Spyder-...... 50, 63, 65,67, 71, 73,
92360  Coupling, Throne 1/2" x 1-1/8"50
92361 Coupler with Spyder-................ 50
92362  Coupling, Tektro .
92363  RubberSpyder..........ccoeenenee
92364  Quick Disconnect ............. 58, 59
92365  Filter Element.........cccceevneenn. 58
92367  Air Directional Valve .... .57
92369  Air Silencer.................. .. 57
92370  Air Muffler.........ccoeveeiieeiinnnn. 57
92371 Fitting Kit ........... .57
92372 Exhaust Valve.... .57
92374  Check Valve .......cccceecvvvevinnnnn. 57
92375  3-1/2" x 3" Exp. Cylinder ... 61, 65
92381  Air Switch ....ccceeiiiiiiii 57
92382  Main Cylinder, 6" ..................... 52
92389  Cylinder 5".......cocveeiiiiiiin 65
95007  Motor, Baldor, 3-HP,
Single-phase
95010  Motor 7.5 HP .
95012  Motor, Baldor, 7-1/2-HP, .......... 50
95015  Motor, Baldor, 5-HP,
Single-phase .........ccccocveiinn 50
95016  Motor, Baldor, 5-HP, 3-Phase.. 50
95019  Motor, 5 H.P., 60 Hz,
Single-phase .........ccccocveiinn 65
95019  Motor, 5 H.P., 60 Hz, Single Phase
63, 65
95019 Motor, 5HP ....covvvieiiie 50
95020  Motor, 5 H.P., 60 Hz,
Three-Phase..................... 63, 65
95020  Motor, 5 HP 3-phase ............... 50

Part
No.

95021
95024
95025
95026
95030
95034
95035
95036
95038
95081
95082
95083
95085

95087
95087
95087
95091
95093
95094
95096
95097
95102
95102
95107
95108
95111

95112
95113
95114
95116
95117
95118
95135
95148

95149
95172
95177
95187
95188
95189
95190
95191
95192
95197
95201
95202
95203
95204
95205
95206
95207

95208
95209
95216
956217
95218
95219
95229
95230
95370
95370
95371
95393
95394
95395
95396
95397
95398
95402
95403
95407
95408
95410
95413
95417
95418

Description Page
Mount, Motor-Pump........... 63, 65
Electrical Enclosure................. 48
Contactor, Single-phase.......... 48
Contactor, 3-Phase........ ... 48
Starter.........ccoeevvveen... .47
Three-phase Heater . AT
Starter Enclosure..... AT
3-Phase Starter ....... ... 46
Single-Phase Starter ............... 46
Three-Way Selector Switch..... 49
Green Push Button.................. 46
Black Push Button................... 46

Red, Stop-Extended
Push Button...........ccccvvvvvvennnne.
Toggle Switch ...
Toggle Switch
Toggle Switch
Toggle Switch Cover................ 61
Limit Switch Roller

Limit Switch Lever Rod ...........
Reset Button......................
Heater Element-509W-58..
Foot Pedal Guard..........
Foot Pedal Guard.....
HB-10, 1600 Enclosure .

Conversion Kit for 2010.
Encoder Wheel.............
Light Sensor Bracket...............
Light Sensor Assembly............
Light Sensor Assembly..
3-phase Heater..............
Single-Phase Heater ..

Relay .....cccoviiiiiiiie
HB-10, 1600 Control,
Complete......cccoovivieniiiin 45
HB-10, 1600 Control... .. 45
Kellum ...cccoeeviiins ... 61
Trigger Switch ..... ... 58
Plug - 220V, 20A.......cccoveiienne 61

Receptacle - 220V, 20A........... 61
Plug - 110V, 30A............ .
Receptacle - 110V, 30A.
Male Plug Power Cord ............
Cord 10" Max. (sold per ft.)...... 58
Electrical Power Cord Grip....... 58

Single-Phase Plug,250V ......... 47
3-Phase Receptacle, 250V...... 47
3-Phase Plug, 250V ................ 47
3-Phase Receptacle, 480V ..... 47
3-Phase Plug, 480V ............... 47

Single-Phase Plug, 250V ........ 47
Single-Phase Receptacle

250V e 47
3-Phase Plug, 250V ................ 47
3-Phase Receptacle, 250V...... 47
Single-Phase Plug, 250V ........ 47
Single-phase Receptacle 250V47
3-phase Receptacle ................

3-phase Plug ........ccccceveeinnennn. 47
1/2" Straight Conduit Connector61
1/2" x 8" Conduit.........cccevreeene 61
10-3 Cord ..o 61
Single-Phase Cord .. ... 47
3-phase Cord........... . A7

Receptacle ....... ... 58

Plug......cco..... ... 58
Cable Clamp..... ... 58
Pins ... ... 58
Sockets... ... 58
Wire.......cccccooeee. ...58
Transformer, 24V ..... ... 46
Transformer, 12V.......cccccccuee... 46
2200 UF Filter Capacitor ......... 46
Bridge Rectifier
Relay Socket.......
Diode................

Shaft Encoder.......................:::
Foot Pedal Switch-2100, 24V.. 49

Part
No.

95419
95419
95420
95422
95426
95428
95429
95429
95435
95435
95436
95437
95438
95439
95440
95441
95442
95444
95445
95449
95449
95452
95453
95454
95455
95457
95458
95460
95461
95462
95463
95501
95502
95502
95502
95502
95503
95503
95504
95505
95506
95508
95509
95510
95511
95512
95513
95514
95515
95518
95519
956522
95524
95529
95530
95532
95533
97000
97001
97010
97011
97050
97051

97059
97060
97061
97062
97064
97065
97072
97073
97091
97092
97100
97176
97177
97206

Description Page
Foot Pedal........ccccovvevvveneennnn. 61
Pedal Switch............cccceeeeeen. 49
Limit Switch ..........ccceveeeens 46,48
Slow Blow Fuse...........cccuueen. 47

Relay .....cocccvvneenne ... 58
Encoder Connector ... 46
Lock Nut................. 61
Locknut................ ...45
Relay 230 Volts ... ... 46
Eleven Pin Relay.... .. 48
Roller Limit Switch.. ... 46
Rod Limit Switch..... ... 46
Green Push Button.... ... 46
Red Push Button..................... 46
Black Push Button

Contact Block Open................ 46
Contact Block Closed.... ... 46
Foot Pedal Option Kit ... 49
Fuse ...... ....46
Cord Grip...ccccveereeeiieeieenee 61
Cord Grip....c.ceeeueeen. .45, 61
Green Push Button.................. 46
Red Push Button..... ... 46
Black Push Button.. ... 46
Three-phase Heater 550V ....... 46
Cord Grip...ccccveereeeieeeeieeee 45
Foot Pedal Kit, Model 1600..... 49
Eight Pin Relay.........ccccccceee. 48
Eight Pin Timer Relay.............. 48
Eight Pin Relay Socket............ 48

Eleven Pin Relay Socket......... 48
D50 Prorammable Controller... 48
Contactor, Single-Phase
Single-phase Starter.........
Single-phase Contactor...........
Single-phase Starter................

Overload, Single-Phase .... 45, 46

Single-phase Heater.... 46, 47, 48
24 Volt Relay ......coeevvveiennene. 48
Relay Socker........cccccoeeveennnen. 48
Proximity Sensor.............c....... 48

16-3 Cord, 30"
Auxiliary Start Stop Switch...... 46
DINRail......covveveiiiiiiiiiiiiii,

Red Push Button....
Green Push Button....
Black Push Button..
Closed Contact.......
Open Contact..............
Overload, 3-Phase
Contactor, 3-Phase...... 45, 46, 48

Limit Switch ... 46
Limit Switch Roller.. ... 46
3-Phase Starter ......... ... 46
Single-Phase Starter. ... 46
Surge Suppressor ..... ... 46
Auxiliary Contact .... ... 46
Cam....ccoeeveeins ... 54
HOUSING ....oveiiiiiieece 58
Benchtop Frame Model 1690.. 61
Cart Frame Model 1691 .......... 61
Pusher Block Spring................ 39

Stud, Threaded 1-14 ...................
........................ 41,63,69,71,73

Phenolic Wheel

Caster, Swivel, with Brake....... 55
Caster, Rigid............... ...55
Caster Assembly Rigid ..... ... 58
Caster Assembly Swivel.......... 58
Swivel Caster .................... 63, 65
Rigid Caster

Steel Ruler-10".........cccocvenenen. 40
Marking Pen ..o 40
Nut, Knurled .... 41, 63, 69, 71, 73
Clamp, Swager Arm .... 27, 53, 63
Pistol Grip Handle ................... 58

Screw, Socket Head Cap,

Visit us on-line at www.huthbenders.com

77



Section VIl

Part Part
No. Description Page No. Description Page
3/8"-16x3-1/4"........ 63,69, 71,73 98071 Label, Pinch Point ................... 56
97208 1/2"-13 Jam Nut ......cocoeviiis 98072  Decal, Exhaust Work Only ...... 56
27,52, 53, 61, 63, 65, 69, 71, 73 98073  Decal, Maximum 70 Ibs............ 56
97210  1/4"-20 Locknut ......... 14, 61, 63 98078  Decal, QuicksCrush..........
97211 Bolt 1/2" - 13 x 1-1/2" .............. 54 99002  Tune-UpKit...............
97217  Screw, Socket Head Cap, 99006  Accessory Package...
1/2"-A3X1-1/2" e 63 1720DF 2" Clamp Collets.........cccceeueeee
97221 Bolt, Hex 3/8"-16 x 1/2"67, 71, 73 92009DT 90 Ftg, 1/2ML NPT x 3/8ML
97222  Lock Nut 1/2-13.......ccoeeie. 54 JIC, DT ...... 61, 63, 65,69, 71,73
97225  Locknut, 3/8"-16 ................ 63, 65 92103P Swage Valve with Handle -
97226  Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 7/8........... 54 Plugged ......cccccoiiiiiiniiiiee. 63
97231 Hex Bolt, 3/8"-16x1-3/4".......... 63 92103P Valve for Swager w/o
97231 Bolt 3/8-16 x 1-3/4 ............. 27,53 fittings for 1673........cccccoveiiens
97232  Hex Bolt, 1/2"-13x4".... 27, 53, 63 95115RB Reconditioned Board
97233  Cap Screw for Bumper Dies.... 39 95390RB Reconditioned Control Board .. 46
97240  Cap Screw, 10-32x3/8"...... 19, 65 F2372  7/16" Round Rod Material . 15, 56
97244  Screw, 12-24 ............. F2373  1/2" Round Rod Material ... 15, 56
97246 1/4"NUt ..ocoeiiieeee F2374  1-1/4" x 1/8" Flat Rod Material ....
97256  Bolt, Hex 1/2" =13 X 1 ccceeecceeee B7 | e 15, 56

97260 Bolt 1/4-20 x 3/4 ..........
97264  1/4" Pipe Nipple........cccocuee...
97267  Bolt, Hex Hd. 3/8"-16 x 1"............

............ 27,53, 63, 65,67,71,73
97268 10-24 x 11/4"

Allen Head Cap Screw............. 61
97282 10-32 x 3/8 Allen Screw........... 45
97283  Screw, 6-32 ......ccceeiiennnn.
97285 6 - 32 Star Washer
97292  Jam Nut, 3/4".........ccoeeeee
97293  Lockwasher, 3/4" ..........cc.ccee..
97294  Hex Bolt, 5/16"-18x2-1/2" ........
97295  Jam Nut, 5/16"-18 ...................
97296  Lockwasher, 5/16"..................
97301 Operator’s Manual (English) ... 42
97302  Training Video ........cccc......
97322  Operator’s Manual.
97330 Nut..ooooooeeveieennee,
97333 1/2" Flat Washer....
97334  1/2" x 2" Cotter Pin
97377  Screw, Sk. Hd. Cap 10-24....... 67
97378 Foot Control Bracket ...............
97379  Connecting Rod.................
97380 Pedal, Foot Control ... .
97381 Complete Kit .............
97383 1/2" Lock Washer ..........cccccoeennee.

............ 52, 61, 63, 65,69, 71, 73
97393  Screw, Machine,

1/4"NC X 5/8" ... 56
97395  1/4" Flat Washer................ 56, 61
97400  Hex Bolt, 1/2"-13x3/4" . 54, 63, 65
97406 Catch.....ccccoveeeeecieeecieeeee, 57
97407 Chrome Handle....................... 57

97422  Casting ......cccocvvevnens
97426  1/4" x 1/2" Stove Bolt. .
97427  Catch.....cccoeeveeeennen. .... 56
97429  Spring, Catch......

97430  Washer, Rubber .... ... 56
97431 BlocK.......ccueune.. ... 56
97432 Arbor.. ... 56
97433  Pin.............. ... 56

97434  Guard, Vinyl........... ... 56
97447  Knee Pedal Mount................... 49
97448  Knee Pedal Pad ...................... 49
97464  Hinge pin............
97465  Locking Pin pin...
97466  Top Assembly.....
97467  Base Assembly...

97468  SPIgOt.....ccviiiiiiiieeieee 57
97469  Knee Pedal Mount,

HB-10 - 1600........ccecevvrrennen. 49
97472  End Cap
98000  Decal Kit
98024 Calibration Decal............... 58, 59
98025  Sizing Decal .......ccccceenueennnnnen. 58
98036 Direction Label .................. 61, 49

98042  Sizing Chart........ 19, 42, 61
98043 Calibration Decal.........cccoueeeee.....
........................ 19, 42, 61, 63, 65

78 Huth Manufacturing 800-558-7808 - (262) 673-9440






Bob Lechner, Team Le
Machine

Scott Metternich,
Machine Shop

Keith Lucht,
Machine Shop L.

Mark Jeffords,
Welding

Tom McKinley,
Machine Sho|

Tony Kreuser,
Painter




HUTH PROGRAM CARDS

Complete bending data for more than 7,500 part numbers

6T5160 WG N0 MODIFIED vEaR B7-88 -
¥ FORD THUMDERBIRD -" REFER TO CATALOGH
4
H
z DIAM, IN. 2 GA 16 OA IN. 79
V4 103 31k ; 59l4 ¢ 7 7 ]
o EMTER F ? 4 l? ,.f‘ ] !? 1 3 ‘* ? ? ﬁl ?
R 9 27) I 253 |15} 83 1sp 195 18 229
brfrcinin 31 93 145 139 99 ¢ 65 3 17 17 3%
= N DECREES “yep 3+ RADIUS EXCEPT AS NOTED IH BOXED AREA
t gk M ﬁsgsg--aﬂnﬁggmn 145 DEGREE BEND
e gt * " USE 4~ RADIUS FOR 130 DEGREE BEND
USE 31" RADIUS FOR 90 DEGREE BEND
cuT 2¢ DF'!' "P" B SIZE T0 2= O.D. X 2~ LOHG
AHGLE CUT TO SUIT APPEARANCE "
REUSE BR!-CHET OR USE F2002
REVISED 09-01-91 o 1935 HUTH MANUFACTURING CORP.
B
—— T TISTHUTH MANUFACTURING CORP,

With a Huth Bender, a stick of tubing and these cards
even a beginning installer can quickly bend an OE-fit pipe.

More than 7,500 strong...Huth's program cards enable even the beginning installer to start with a stick of
tubing and end up with an oe-fit pipe.
Since their inception, Huth's program cards, Part Number 950 (Cards) and 980 (electronic format for IBM
computers), have not only been the most timely but have also been the most accurate in the industry.
Here's why:
* First, Huth R&D technicians take specifications directly from the pipes on the vehicles the cards are
intended for.
* Then they form the replacement pipes on Huth Benders.
* Finally, they test the replacement pipes on the vehicles themselves - before the cards are
approved for use. That's why these copyrighted cards define precision bending.

AVAILABLE ON DISK!

(for IBM-compatible computers)

See page 20 for ordering details or call today for more information.

@H UTH 800-558-7808

www.huthbenders.com




<P>HUTH

800-558-7808

www.huthbenders.com

M5275 April 2004 supercedes M5275 2001




